504084770 11/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4131438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TESSERA TECHNOLOGIES HUNGARY KFT.	11/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TESSERA TECHNOLOGIES IRELAND LIMITED
Street Address:	CLIONA BUILDING ONE
Internal Address:	PARKMORE EAST BUSINESS PARK
City:	GALWAY, BALLYBRIT
State/Country:	IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14089539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6394

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIPI 3.3-1006 CON CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2016

Total Attachments: 24

 $source = Assignment\ (2)\ -\ Technologies\ Hungary\ Kft.\ to\ Tessera\ Technologies\ Ireland \#page 1. tif$

source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page2.tif

source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page3.tif

source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page4.tif

source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page5.tif

source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 040574 FRAME: 0862

504084770

source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page7.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page8.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page9.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page10.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page11.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page12.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page13.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page14.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page15.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page16.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page17.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page18.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page19.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page20.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page21.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page22.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page23.tif
source=Assignment (2) - Technologies Hungary Kft. to Tessera Technologies Ireland#page24.tif

PATENT REEL: 040574 FRAME: 0863

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, this Confirmatory Assignment ("CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT") is made and entered into by and between:

Tessera Technologies Hungary Holding Limited Liability Company, a Limited Liability Company of Hungary, the same company also being known as "Tessera Technologies Hungary Holding KFT.", and "Tessera Technologies Hungary KFT.", ("SELLER") c/o TMF Hungary Ltd.
Wesselenyi u. 16
1077 Budapest, Hungary

and

Tessera Technologies Ireland Limited, a Corporation of Ireland ("BUYER")
Cliona
Building One, Parkmore East Business Park
Ballybrit, Galway
Ireland

- 1. SELLER and BUYER have entered into a Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties (the "ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT"), with an effective date of June 1, 2010 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE").
- 2. In the ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT, SELLER has assigned to BUYER for valuable consideration all of SELLER's rights, title and interests held, or that may come to be held, in and to patents and patent applications ("the ASSIGNED PATENTS") as now existing or which may hereafter be acquired, including all the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit B of the ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT, a copy of which is appended hereto and incorporated herein. BUYER accepts the assignment of the ASSIGNED PATENTS including the assignment of specific rights confirmed in paragraph 3 (below).
- 3. **Confirmation of Assignment.** SELLER hereby confirms that it has assigned and conveyed to BUYER SELLER's entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED PATENTS. The effective date of the ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT hereby confirmed is the EFFECTIVE DATE.
- 4. **Consent.** SELLER hereby consents to BUYER performing, solely in its name, all necessary procedures for recording this CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT of ASSIGNED PATENTS.

[Signatures follow on Page 2]

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 040574 FRAME: 0864

For SELLER (T	ressera Techno	ogies Hungary	Holding Lim	ited Liability	Company):
---------------	----------------	---------------	-------------	----------------	-----------

Michael Bereine Date: 19th Nov 2010
SELLER Authorized Signature

Michael Bereziuk; Managing Director

Printed Name and Title

For BUYER (Tessera Technologies Ireland Limited)

Michael Reversure Date: 19th Nov 2010

Michael Bereziuk; Director Printed Name and Title

[Signature Notarizations follow on Page 3]

LDLKM

Notarization of SELLER Authorized Signature:

STATE OF California
COUNTY OF Banta Clara)
On 11-19-2010, before me, Karen A. Rogers , personally appeared, (Printed Name of Notary)
Michael Bereziuk, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the governing state that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
KAREN A. ROGERS Commission # 1890143 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expira - May 18, 2014 Notary Public Notary Public
SEAL

Notarization of BUYER Authorized Signature:

STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u>
COUNTY OF Santa Clara
On 11-19-2010 , before me, Karen A. Rogers , personally appeared, (Printed Name of Netary)
Michael Bereziuk, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she/they executed the same in(his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the governing state that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
KAREN A. ROGERS Commission # 1890143 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 18, 2014 KAREN A. ROGERS Auth Ablus Notary Public
SEAL

TAIWAN DIV TESHEL 3,0-001

W.

HC

Tessera Technologies Hungary,

Issued

PRODUCING APPARATUS FOR

83110998

328644

93642

WEST121974979.6

List of Patents Owned by Seller ВХНІВІТ В

PATENT REEL: 040574 FRAME: 0867

7	٠,	į
į	ļ	
b	-	
Ę	í	į
	×	ı
١	Ç	3
	٠	ı
ď	ġ	į
:	٠	į
۶	Š	į
٠,		

			RACMAGED				
			2000		TLC		A DOUBLE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
7144745	20020027296	09/972,770	PRODUCING	Issued	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	Tis	TESHEL TOWN DIV
			METHODS FOR				Marries
			ТНЕКЕВУ				
			PRODUCED			1	
			CIRCUIT DEVICES				
			INTEGRATED			*****	
0777707	20010010230	03/125/100	PACKAGED	ISSUED	шс	US	LESHEL 3.0-007
ratery.	2001001002	00/705 166	CIRCUIT DEVICES &	•	Tessera Technologies Hungary,		
			INTEGRATED				
,			PACKAGED	4.6.4			
		•	PRODUCING	-11.0000000			
			METHODS FOR				
			CIRCUIT DEVICE		LLC		TAIWAN
176465	526568	88103574	INTEGRATED		Tessera Technologies Hungary,	746	TESHEL 3.0-006
			CIRCUIT DEVICES				
			INTEGRATED		E		JAIWAN
104431	360957	84100321	PRODUCING	Issued	icssein iedmologies nungaly,	WI	TIESHEL SUHNUS
			APPARATUS FOR		7		
			METHODS AND				
			CIRCUIT DEVICES				
			INTEGRATED		THE		SINUAPUKE
50376		9501998-0	PRODUCING	Issued	Tessea reamondes mugal)	SG	TESHEL 3.0-003
.B.			APPARATUS FOR		T. A. A. A. B.		
			METHODS AND				
			CIRCUIT DEVICES				
			NTEGRATED				
	Riidil Signafia			្សារ និង ស្រាស់ នៅលើការបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបានក្រុមបានក្រុ	A VIEW STATE OF THE STATE OF TH		

7	۹	Ç,
Ç	1	į
7	•	9
×	,	7
,	ú	٠
F	ı	2
3	-	
۳	•	•
۱	Ž	
	•	٦
~	٠	٠
3	Ľ	Ŀ
7	7	ä
١	4	ä
4	ī	3
ú	ī	ц
	и	*
4		h

TESHRL 3.0-408 US LLC	TESHEL 3.0-007 TW Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	The District of the Control of the C
Issued	Issued	DO SATISTA DE SENTIMBRA DE LA CIRCUIT DEVICES & PACKAGED INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICES & PRODUCED THEREBY
10/277,498 20	89125196	
20040076797 7033664	466722 147977	

PATENT

-22
-
131
w
9
-
3
-3
125
~
€

<u></u>	1042027	ZW6001Z113	11/071,007	APPARATUS FOR	Isonou	ШC	CS	CON CON
	7630636	3000013116	E20 100 13	METHODS AND		Tessera Technologies Hungary,	110	TESHEL 3.0-010
				CIRCUIT DEVICES				
				INTEGRATED		E.C		CON
	7265440	20050205977	11/725,624	PACKAGING	Issued	TOSCIA I CHIMOTOGRAS TIMBALY,	US	COM
	4	·		APPARATUS FOR		Tenner Technologies Himser		TESTE 30 MA
		•		METHODS AND				
				CIRCUIT DEVICES				
				INTEGRATED		100		•
	6972480	20040251525	10/462,576	PACKAGING	Issued	TENGRATECHIOODIG LINERA),	SO	TESHEL 3.0-010
	***************************************			APPARATUS FOR		Torrison Tarkardarian thursan		
				METHODS AND				
				CURCUIT DEVICES				
				INTEGRATED		E &		CONT
	7479398	20080017879	11/894,473	PACKAGING	Issued	resea recimologies mugaly,	US	TESTEL 3.0-009 DIV
				APPARATUS FOR		Tachnalogian Ummari		THE SEC OF THIS ST
***************************************		ŀ		METHODS AND				
<u> </u>				CIRCUIT DEVICES	t the same of the			
				INTEGRATED		LLA		
	7495341	20070138498	11/699,852	PACKAGING	Issued	Tesser termininges rimgary,	US	TESHEL 3.0-009 DIV
				APPARATUS FOR		Towns Tarkalaria Umana		
				METHODS AND				
<u> </u>				CIRCUIT DEVICES				
P/	n w X-146			INTEGRATED		TLC.		
· -	7192796	20050104179	10/884,058	PACKAGING	Issued	TOSEIA LOCIMIOIOGIOS TIMBAIT,	US	TESHEL 3,0-009
	***************************************			APPARATUS FOR		The Park of the Park		
i T	oo			METHODS AND				
			Application 4 24 35		in and a security to an	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Commontantial (Common of the Common of the C	

Ç	
1	į
۲	1
-	
¥	i
3	
v	;
*	
×	
-	١

TESHEL 3.3-401 IVS Tessera Technologies Hangery, LLC Issued Itsued Its			•					
1.0-0111 TW Tessera Technologies Hangarry, Linc Li	_							•
10-0111 TW Tessera Technologies Hangary, Li.C. Issued International Production Internation	10/170		06/061,398	INTEGRATED	issued	LIC	5	CON
10.0111 TW Testera Technologies Hangary, LLC Lincal Languages Hangary, LLC Lincal Languages Hangary, LLC Lincal Languages Hangary, Linca	6117700		20/201 500	PRODUCING		Tessera Technologies Hungary.	.	TESHEL 3.3-001 DIV
1.0-011				METHODS OF				
ACKAGENO Teasera Technologies Hungary, Licut Lic				CIRCUIT DEVICES				
TW Tessera Technologies Hungary, Lill		···	The second secon	INTEGRATED	TO CONTRACT	HC	ç	TEGITAL STAGE DIA
PACKAGBNG PACK	\$547906		15c PLC/80	PRODUCING		Tessera Technologies Hungary,	TIE	TECHE 2 1 MI DIV
178 178	,			METHODS FOR				
TW Testra Technologies Hungary, Isaued				ТНЕЖЕВУ				
10-0111 TW Tessera Technologies Hungary, Lic.				PRODUCED				٠
PACKAGEN PACKAGEN PACKAGEN PACKAGEN PACKAGEN PACKAGEN PACKAGEN PACKAGEN PACKAGEN PACKAGED PACKAGED PACKAGED PACKAGED PACKAGED PRODUCING PRODUC	***************************************			CIRCUIT DEVICES				
10-0111 TW Tessera Technologies Hungary, 15-00-010 15-000-010 15-000-010 15-000-010 15-000-010 15-000-010 15-000-010 15-000-010				INTEGRATED				
TW Tessera Technologies Hungary, Lace Tessera Technologies Hungary			000004,222	AND PACKAGED	\$3.63 63.63	LÚC .	Co	TESTEL SU-001
April Pack	*******		מני השמהה	CIRCUIT DEVICES	Too and	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	110	TEGINE 2 2 MAI
TW Total				INTEGRATED				
TW Tesera Technologies Hungary, Liqued FRODUCING FRODUCI				PACKAGED				
				PRODUCING				
TW Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC LLC Lace of the lace				METHODS FOR				
13 Senticy (10) Colors (10) Accompting the state of the s				THEREOF				
TW Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC ACCUTE NAME THOUSAGE TO THE STAND AND METHODS OF THE STAND				PRODUCING				
Tessera Technologies Hungary,		- Triboon	30130234	METHODS OF	150,000	LLC	2	TAIWAN
ICES PATENT		5A6907	Peterius	CIRCUITS AND		Tessera Technologies Hungary,	Trade in the second	TESHEL 3.0-011
PATENT				INTEGRATED				
CES				PACKAGED				
Spolizations Statement Sta				CIRCUIT DEVICES				4 4 4 111111
The state of the s				INTEGRATED				
THE CONTRACT CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE				PACKAGING				
が、これには、19年の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の	Paragrams 9			line Title Town	a in children was a second		Comments of the Comments of th	

E
-
F.
SHOP
4
-
4
-
4.
0

TESHEL 3.3-006 CONT	TESHEL 3.3-006 CIP	TESHEL 3.3-006	TESHEL 3.3-005	TESHEL 3.3-004	TESHEL 3.3-003	TESHEL 3.3-002
US	บร	US	US	US	US	US
Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	Tessera Fectmologies Hungary, LLC
Issued	Issued	Issned	Issued	Issued	Issued	hry or osturosti) is said
INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICE	PACKAGED INTEGRATED CIRCUITS AND METHODS OF PRODUCING THEREOF	INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICE	BONDING MACHINE	PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING SOLDER LEADS ON A SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE PACKAGE	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICES	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICES
10/385,555	09/758,906	09/601,895	08/952,019	08/765,473	08/682,556	Appit About 08/602,853
20030151124	20030080398					2
7157742	6624505	6646289	5980663	6022758	6040235	PATENT

-	S
ç	
	٠
ſ,	
-	۰
V	
~	ì
÷	
:	
v	ż
7	

	-					-	
0740852	0740852	95906334.8	PRODUCING	Issued	ЩС	GB	BRIT (EP)
			METHOD OF		Tessera Technologies Hungary.		TESHEL 3.4-003 GR
			CIRCUIT DEVICES		1,000		
	-		INTEGRATED	-	ILC .	,	GERMANY (EP)
	CSAUPC.U	8 FLEMBS0	PRODUCING		Texara Technologies Hungary,	מח	TESHEL 3,4-003
			METHOD OF				,
			CIRCUIT DEVICES				
1000F/0	27.007.	30306307.0	INTEGRATED	Estaca	ше	17	FRANCE (EP)
	CSOUPLU	0 VEEFUOSO	PRODUCING		Tessera Technologies Hungary,	3	TESHEL 3.4-003
	g ar admini dar dag medal		METHOD OF				
			CIRCUIT DEVICES				
			INTEGRATED		1		NOREA
0703798 310220	10-1995-0703798	10-1995-700986	PRODUCING	Isrued	Tessera Leximonogies ramgary,	KR	ESHEL 3.4-001 S
			APPARATUS FOR		7		2000
			METHODS AND				
			CIRCUIT DEVICES	***************************************			
			INTEGRATED		*		NEW WIN
3621093	3621093	1994-507721	PRODUCING	issued	TEC	ቅ	LESHEL S.F-OUL
			APPARATUS FOR		Towns Tarkalaria Harren		IN F & LINGSE
,,			METHODS AND				
			THEREOF				
***************************************	1/1		PRODUCING				
262	C0102102007	10047104	METHODS OF	ISSUED	шс	5	1ESHEL 3.3-011
	70040163	102853 664	CIRCUITS AND		Tessera Technologies Hungary,	170	22 61
	•		INTEGRATED				
			PACKAGED				

174
2
1000
VQ
-
¥
3
0

TESHEL 3.4-007 S KOREA	TESHEL 3.4-007 CHINA	KOREA TESHEL 3.4-006 SINGAPORE KR KR KR KR KR KR KR KR KR	TESHEL 3.4-003 IRELAND (EP)	OSTITIVA III SANDAN
Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	SUPPLIES OF STREET, ST
Squed	Issued	Issued	Isaned	
METHODS FOR PRODUCING PACKAGED INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICES & PACKAGED INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICES	METHODS FOR PRODUCING PACKAGED INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICES & PACKAGED INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICES PRODUCED THEREBY	CIRCUIT DEVICE INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICE	METHOD OF PRODUCING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICES	CIRCUIT DEVICES
2002-7007284	00816990.X	7008624/2000 20000384 4- 8	95906334.8	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
10-2002-0074158	CN1409869A	10-2001-0040740	0740852	
725107	ZL00816990.X	657117 74511	0740852 PATEN	

	ï
	į
-	3
-	ï

			CIRCUIT DEVICES				
			BALDOMALES				
			MERCA A TEN		LLC		CHINA
ZL0480023300.6	CN1836325A	200480023300.6	PACKAGING	Issued	lessera lechnologies hungary,	2	TESHEL 3.4-010
*****			APPARATUS FOR		7		
			METHODS AND				
			CIRCUIT DEVICES				
			INTEGRATED		Ш		INDIA
222850		01447/MUMNP/2005	PACKAGING	Issued	Tessera realmondres trungary,	N	TESHEL 5.4-009
			APPARATUS FOR		Torson Tachaolonias Unamer		7 C TOO
			METHODS AND				
			CIRCUIT DEVICES				
			INTEGRATED		LIKE ,		CHINA
ZL0480025199.8	CN1977384A	200480025199.8	PACKAGING	Issned	Lessera Leamologies Intugary,	9	TESHEL 3.4-009
			APPARATUS FOR				
			METHODS AND				The state of the s
			THEREBY	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			
		•	PRODUCED				
			CIRCUIT DEVICES			.	
		•	INTEGRATED			•	
		700700-1-00-0	PACKAGED	TSO GOT	ILC	90	SINGAPORE
89619	-	ב תאלינית ב	CIRCUIT DEVICES &		Tessera Technologies Hungary,	3	TESHEL 3,4-007
			INTEGRATED				
			PACKAGED				
Pi			PRODUCING				
ΥТ			METHODS FOR				
EN			ТНЕКЕВУ				
ĮT.		4	PRODUCED				
	TO A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF TH				The suppose of the su		College British E.

**	2
м	r
'n,	ì
w	r
ĸ.	_
-	ď
r	7
۳	u
	w
V	۳
_*	i
٠,	×
r	b
77	ö
ч	ä
~	_
٠,	2
.,	ж
'n	

PATENT REEL: 040574 FRAME: 0876

Ū,	
منعظ	
C	
-	
4	
-	
36	
V.	
V	
o	

	AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	
EP Tessera Technologies Hangary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hangary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hangary, LLC Pending / Published EP Tessera Technologies Hangary, LLC Pending / Published EP Tessera Technologies Hangary, LLC Pending / Published	AND ASSOCIATED	
BP Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Pending / Published Tessera Technologies Hungary, Pending / Published Proving / Published		D
BP Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Pending / Published LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	ling / Published IMAGE QUALITY	YT
HP Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Pending / Published LLC Pending / Published	WITH IMPROVED	UEV
BP Tessers Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessers Technologies Hungary, LLC Pending / Published LLC Pending / Published LLC RP Tessers Technologies Hungary, LLC	IMAGING SYSTEM	WHIS
BP Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Pending / Published EP Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Pending / Published	METHODS	
BP Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC US Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Pending / Published EP Tessera Technologies Hungary, Pending / Published	AND ASSOCIATED	OH
EP Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	ling / Published IMAGE QUALITY	Y
EP Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Pending / Published LLC Pending / Published	WITHINGROVED	Œ
EP Tessera Technologies Hungary, Pending / Published LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Pending / Published	IMAGING SYSTEM	MEM
EP Tessera Technologies Hungary, Pending / Published LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Pending / Published	METHODS	
EP Tessera Technologies Hungary, Pending / Published LLC US Tessera Technologies Hungary, Pending / Published	AND ASSOCIATED	
BP Tessera Technologies Hungary, Pending / Published	ting / Published IMAGE QUALITY	7
EP Tessera Technologies Hungary, Pending / Published	WITH IMPROVED	Œ
EP Tessera Technologies Hungary, Pending / Published	IMAGING SYSTEM	MHI
ELC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Pending / Published	METHODS	
ELC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Pending / Published	ASSOCIATED	
LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary,	TOLERA	B
	ASSEMBLY	
	WITH RELAXED	₽
	IMAGING SYSTEM	Mall
	METHODS	
	ASSOCIATED	
	TOLERANCES AND	AND
	ASSEMBLY	
	WITH RELAXED	ð

	è
	h
~	

280/141 JP JP	280/141 IN IN	280/141 EP EP	280/141 CN CN	280/141 US	280/129 US	
Tessera Technologies Himgary, LLC	Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	Tessera Tecimologies Hungary, LLC	Tessera Technologics Hungary, LLC	Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	
Pending / Published	Pending / Published	Pending / Published	Pending / Published	Pending / Published	Pending / Published	
IMAGE CAPTURING DEVICE WITH	IMAGE CAPTURING DEVICE WITH IMPROVED IMAGE QUALITY	IMAGING SYSTEM WITH MULTI-STATE ZOOM AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	IMAGE QUALITY AND ASSOCIATED METHODS			
2009-501859	3892/KOLNP/2008	6723830.3	200680054027.2	12/225,591	12/289,339	
2009-531723	3892/KOLNP/2008	1999947	CN101438577A	20090225171	20090122162	
					DEEL : 046	PATEI

-	ï
8	
***	ì
1	
-	ŕ
V	į
780	i
-23	ř
V.	•
24	•
×	
ю	

200514212						
-	93120132	APPARATUS FOR PACKAGING	Pending / Published	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	WI	TAIWAN
		METHODS AND				
20070040237	11/200,467	WITH COVERS	renang/ ruotemen	шс	8	CONT
7070070757	11/509 400	CHIP PACKAGES	Banding / Buhlished	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	Tie	TESHEL 3.0-007 DIV
		IMAGE				
		CONTRAST IN AN		E.C		
WO2009/147535	PCT/IB09/06257	WHILE PRESERVING	Pending / Published	IIIC	WO.	60166-0053
		REDUCING NIOSE		Tarone Tachnologias Umarro		
		TECHNIQUES FOR				
		EFFECT ON SIGNAL			4	
		ACHIEVE DESIRED				
		TO SIGNALS TO		Ę		
20080266413	11/970,427	APPLYING KERNALS	Pending / Published	13.0	US	60166-0014
		EFFECT OF		Tecera Technologias Lippay		
		ADJUSTING THE				
		TECHNIQUES FOR		de August de Marie		
		METHOD		DLX.		
10-233950	1997-351958	IMAGE INPUT	Pending / Published	TTO	Þ	280/142 JP
		ELECTRONIC ZOOM		Teresa Tachnologies Humany		
		QUALITY)			
2007-0002102	10-2000-1020-107	IMPROVED IMAGE	r cround (r un name)	TIC	7.	78W 141 WA
2000-0000	10-2008-7026480	DEVICE WITH	Donding / Dublished	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	8	2007111 073
		IMAGE CAPTURING				
		QUALITY				
		IMPROVED IMAGE				

-	3
C	
	ŕ
v	i
-	ė
_	ï
•	
r	d
ù	
v	ú
	3
- 2	٠
-	ķ
ú	٠
- 111	٦
•	d
w	Ľ
	۰
~	٠

			DEFECTION			ļ	
							•
•			ELECTRODEPOSITED		Ę		
~~ .	20080099907	11/789,694	LIDDED CHIPS WITH	Pending / Published	110	US.	TESHEL 3.0-017 CIP
			FABRICATION OF		Tessera Tecimologies Hungary.		
***************************************			WAFER-LEVEL				***************************************
			COATING				
		•	DIELECTRIC				
			ELECTRODEPOSITED	4	LLC		•
	20080099900	11/590,616	LIDDED CHIPS WITH	Pending / Published	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	SU	TESHEL 3.0-017
			FABRICATION OF				
			WAFER-LEVEL				
	200739636	70102430	PACKAGING	remotion () Supply (шс		BTAIWAN
	300770070	001670130	WAFER LEVEL CHIP	Pendino / Published	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	THE STATE OF THE S	TESHEL 3.0-014 IV
	THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	117635,777	PACKAGING	Estations / Bonspea	ITC	03	В
•			WAFER LEVEL CHIP		Tessera Technologies Hungary,	Tio	TESHEL 3.0-014 IV
			LIDDED CHIPS			•	D. LOWINGER
	200737431	96102489	PACKAGING TO	Pending / Published	1110	TW	A TAIWAN
			WAFER LEVEL		Tessera Technologies Hungary		TESHEL 3 0-014 IV
			LIDDED CHIPS		E C		7
-1	20070190747	11/655,739	PACKAGING TO	Pending / Published	111.	US	A DURANTA SAN OF THE
			WAFER LEVEL		Taxon Tacimologiac Umgari		TESHEL THUNK
			CIRCUIT DEVICES	- The state of the			
•			INTEGRATED			1	A A B A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	200511453	93117306	PACKAGING	Pending / Published	TIC	WI	TAIWAN
	•		APPARATUS FOR		Tacsara Tachnologiae Hungary		THSHIP 3 0-010
			METHODS AND				
			CIRCUIT DEVICES			The second secon	
# Parent#	Publication#	Applications		JiryentonSiamaIDLookup	LanfunktikNgmber ComityIDLookup AssenseByCostractDLookup lippentonSiqualDLookup 11ffs	CountryIIII lookup	LawFirmFiltMqmber
	And the second s	Commence of the Commence of th	のでは、これでは、これのできないが、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは	MINISTER STREET, CHARLESTON OF STREET	「大きのでき」もないのでは、人気のできませばなるがあるがあるのできないので	かった かんこうしゅう はいない ないかい かんしゅう	このからのできないというないということ

8	
ĭ	ì
K	١
-	
2	1
÷	į
-	
Y	
a	h

TESHEL 3.4-007 JAPAN Tessera Technologies Hungary, JAPAN Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC PRODUK PRODUK PACKAC PACKAC INTEGR PACKAC PACKA	TESHEL 3.4-007 EP EP Tessera Technologies Hungary, ILLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, Pending / Published PACKA(INTEGRIT) INTEGRIT CIRCUIT PACKA(INTEGRIT) PACKA(INTEGRIT) INTEGRIT CIRCUIT PRODUCT THEREF	TESHEL 3.4-006 EP EP LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, Pending / Published CIRCU TESHEL 3.4-006 IP Tessera Technologies Hungary, Pending / Published CIRCU IAPAN LLC CIRCU	TESHEL 3.3-006 US Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC TESHEL 3.3-006 US Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessura Technologies Hungary, Pending / Published CIRCUI INTEGRATION US LLC	COATIN
METHODS FOR PRODUCING PACKAGED INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICES & PACKAGED INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICES	METHODS FOR PRODUCING PACKAGED INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICES & PACKAGED INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICES PRODUCED THEREBY	INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICE INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICE	INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICE INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICE	COATING
2001-543771	0979896.8	99902809.5 2000-530942	11/588,490	
2003-516634	1247293	1051746 2002-512436	US 2007-0040180 A1 20070042562	
			PATEN	-

1
<u>-</u>
vo
3
÷
3
'n

	JAPAN					TEGHEL 144011 FD				AUREA	, S. House	TECHT 2 / 010			NORGA	, 3.4-002	THE PARTY OF THE P			JAPAN	3.4-003	TESTEE 2 1 000			
	₩				ţ	## T				•	Ä		*******************************			KR.					Ħ				
_	LLC				ILLC	Tessera Technologies Hungary,				P174°	TESSER TECHNOLOGIES THOUSAY,	Towns Technologies Uncome			Lillo	IIC				1	100 1 commontaine rumgary,	Tomas Trabalacia Umara			
	Pending / Published				remant valence	Pending / Published					Pending / Published					Pending / Published					Pending / Published				
(Methorson	CIRCUITS AND	PACKAGED	THEREOF	PRODUCING	METHODS OF	CIRCUITS AND	INTEGRATED	PACKAGED	CIRCUIT DEVICES	INTEGRATED	PACKAGING	APPARATUS FOR	METHODS AND	CIRCUIT DEVICES	INTEGRATED	PACKAGING	APPARATUS FOR	METHODS AND	CIRCUIT DEVICES	INTEGRATED	PACKAGING	APPARATUS FOR	METHODS AND	THEREBY	PRODUCED
	2002-552378	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Terroca	1271792.2					2005-7024161					2006-7000184					2006-518485				
	2004-534375				01,000	1356718					2006-0023991					10-2006-0026953	-				2007-528120			r	
							todd-o					**********											\ T I		

-
ES 172
7.7
£
-
Q
-
Ŝ
vo
-
2
*

			T WITH THE NO TEN		LEC		WHITE THE PARTY OF
		1339/KOLNP/2009	APPEL PAGE OF THE	Pending / Unpublished		2	280/125 IN
			MAGING SYSTEM		Tessera Technologies Hungary.		
			METHODS				
			AND ASSOCIATED		EEC		
		200780041349.8	IMAGE QUALITY	Pending / Unpublished	TILC	9	280/125 CN
			WITH IMPROVED		Terror Tarbadaria Harray		
			IMAGING SYSTEM				
			ARCHITECTURE				
		•	LENS				
	C1C100/C0020 W	T.C.I.C.BAGUTZAVA	COMPACT FAST	remain to grant a	IIIC	30	TENGT TOO W.C.
	WOOMAN TELO	ULYCHOUSIUL DA	SYSTEM AND	Panding / Duhlished	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	5	TESSPICATION
			OF FIELD OPTICAL				
			CUSTOMIZED DEPTH				
			COATING				
			DIELECTRIC				
	0107007	7632714.0	ELECTRODEPOSITED	ranamy / ginera	TIC	2	即
	2007516	A FEDERAL	LIDDED CHIPS WITH	Danding / Dubtished	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	3	TESHEL 3.4-017 CIP
			FABRICATION OF				
			WAFER-LEVEL				
) 			COATING			٠	
			DIELECTRIC				
	CMIGITION	TOO BOOLEON TO	ELECTRODEPOSITED	reample 1 / Summer	ILC	Ş	CHINA
	Children	70070000000	LIDDED СНІРЗ WITH	Banding / Duklishad	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	2	TESHEL 3.4-017 CIP
			FABRICATION OF				
			WAFER-LEVEL			,	
EN			THEREOF				
			PRODUCING	•			
Paterit#	Publication#	Application#		dingoort(Clamenstonnage)	County Whostop Assigner by Contract Whostop , in principal states Whostop. Pite	ComityIDLookin	LawKirmifylidvember
The second secon	Total (Company)			S. Land Committee Control of Cont		<u> </u>	SA SECTION NEWSTRANDS

	٠,
	ì

Signal
Pending / Unpublished
Pending / Uapublished
Pending / Unpublished
Pending / Unpublished
Pending / Unpublished

-	ï
ξ	
-	۰
Š	١
-	1
v	7
-	i
4	į
V.	į
-	ú
V.	

SYSTEMS FOR READING AN IMAGE PCT/EP10/54734 SENSOR BASED ON A TRAJECTORY Packaged Microelectronic Assembly with Stacked Die STACKED MICROELECTRONIC ASSEMBLES 99107382	Pending / Unpublished SYSTEMS FOR READING AN I SENSOR BASE! Pending / Unpublished Packaged Pending / Unpublished Assembly with S Die Pending / Unpublished Assembly With S ASSEMBLIES	Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	WO SU	60899-387215 TESHEL 3.0-030 TESHEL 3.0-030 TAIWAN
AN IMAGE ASED ON FORY onic oth Stacked		Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	wo Su	60899-387215 TESHEL 3.0-030
FOR AN IMAGE ASED ON FORY onic onic		Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	WO SU	60899-387215 TESHEL 3.0-030
MAGE OON Y		Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	wo	60899-387215 TESHEL 3.0-030
MAGE OON Y		Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	WO SU	60899-387215 TESHEL 3.0-030
MAGE Y		Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary,	WO	60899-387215
MAGE O ON		Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	WO	60899-387215
MAGE DON		Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	WO	60899-387215
MAGE		Tessera Technologics Hungary, LLC	wo	60899-387215
WAGE		Tessera Technologies Hungary,	WO	60899-387215
IS FOR	SYSTEM	Torses Tadasologias Illustras		
_	METHO			
METHODS AND				
A TRAJECTORY	A TRAJI			
SENSOR BASED ON	SENSOF	1,114.		
READING AN IMAGE TBA	Pending / Unpublished READIN	ressera recanologies numgary,	WI	60899/387216
IS FOR	SYSTEMS FOR	Town Tollario II.	*************	
DS AND	METHODS AND	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Signal			
Desired Effect On	Desired I		and a second	
Signals To Achieve		LILC	- Auto	00100-0017
Kernals To the	Pending / Thomblished Applying	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	3	OFUL 29109
Adjusting The Effect Of	Adjustin			
es For	Techniques For			
	Signal			
iffect On	Desired E		44	

PATENT REEL: 040574 FRAME: 0885

40.
S
2
Second
Ş
1.5
V.
3
3
939
979
979.6

		WAFEKS				
*						
	12/671,993	USING	Pending / Unpublished	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	US	TESHEL 3.3-027
		STACK PACKAGES			,	
		SYSTEM				
***************************************	************	OF FOCUS OPTICAL				
-		CUSTOMIZED DEPTH				
	And the style of the	PROVIDING A	remember of promises	ис		realing learn
	12/620 03/61	ARCHITECTURE	Pending / Illiminitished	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	lie.	TECCBIANTIC
		LENS				•
		LENGTH OPTICAL				
		FIXED FOCAL			,	
	ę	PADS				
-		THROUGH BOND				
		EXTENDING		LAX		
	PCT/US10/00777	HAVING VIAS	Pending / Unpublished	Issaa ichmologies ramgaly,	WO	TESHEL 3.4-030
		ASSEMBLIES		Tokasionia limma		
		MICROELECTRONIC				
intro transpor		STACKED			•	
*		COATING	- Administration of the Control of t			
		DIELECTRIC				
	10-2007-1017-10	ELECTRODEPOSITED	remana y America	LLC	24	KOREA
	91C110E 000C VI	LIDDED CHIPS WITH	Donding / Ilmushlished	Texera Technologies Hungary,	\$	TESHEL 3.4-017 CIP
		FABRICATION OF				,
		WAFER-LEVEL				
		PADS				
		THROUGH BOND				
	Apple of the second second		ally sufficient to the sufficient of the suffici		dimensional	e oggjungsjelstjærsgester
THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF			

WEST\21974979.6

Pending / Unpublished RECONSTITUTED PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS STACKED PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS STACKED PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS TBA TBA	Pending / Unpublished Pending / Unpublished	Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC Tessera Technologies Hungary, LLC	EP JP	TESHEL 3.4-027 (U) EP TESHEL 3.4-027 (U) JAPAN
Pending / Unpublished PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS STACKED PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS STACKED PACKAGES USING PACKAGES USING	Pending / Unpublished	Tessera Technologies Hung LLC Tessera Technologies Hung	H EF	TESHEL 3.4-027 (U) EP TESHEL 3.4-027 (U)
Pending / Unpublished RECONSTITUTED PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS STACKED PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS STACKED STACKED WAFERS STACKED	Pending / Unpublished	Tessera Technologies Hung	ep ep	TESHEL 3.4-027 (U) EP
Pending / Unpublished PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS STACKED Pending / Unpublished RECONSTITUTED WAFERS WAFERS	Pending / Unpublished	Tessera Technologies Hung	Ę	TESHEL 3.4-027 (U) EP
Pending / Unpublished PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS STACKED PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED	Pending / Unpublished	Tessera Technologies Hung	Ē.	TESHEL 3.4-027 (U) EP
Pending / Unpublished RECONSTITUTED WAPERS STACKED PACKAGES USING PACKAGES USING	Danding / I Tumph inhad	Tessera Technologies Hung	<u></u>	TESHEL 3.4-027 (U)
Pending / Unpublished PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS STACKED				
Pending / Unpublished PACKAGES USING RECONSTITUTED WAFERS				
Pending / Unpublished RECONSTITUTED				
Pending / Homblished PACKAGES USING		LLC		S
STACKED	Pending / Ilamblished	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	2	TESHEL 3.4-027 (U)
WAFERS				
		шс		110111111111111111111111111111111111111
	Evained / DCT	Tessera Technologies Hungary,	<u></u>	TECHET 3 4.027 (II)
STACKED		-		
The state of the s			Translation of the second	isade partitione in the second

RECORDED: 11/07/2016 REEL: 040574 FRAME: 0887